## **AGENDA**

## HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

August 31, 2022 8:00 AM

PRESIDING: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson
Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson

PLACE: Via Telecommunications:

via releconfinultications.

Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956

Passcode: 86515

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

| [ ] Paul Begay, Jr. | [ ] Charlaine Tso     |
|---------------------|-----------------------|
| [ ] Pernell Halona  | [ ] Daniel E. Tso     |
| [ ] Carl R. Slater_ | [ ] Edison J. Wauneka |

- 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT AGENDA

m: s: v: not voting:

- 4. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S):
- 5. REPORTS:
  - **A.** Navajoland Nursing Home, Inc:
  - Navajo Nation Health Orders regarding COVID 19, sub-variants and other viruses.
  - Navajo Public and Visitors Compliance
  - Required adherence in Medical facilities and 24-hour Care Facilities
  - Enforcement of Navajo Nation Health Orders
  - ➤ Memorandum to the following from HEHSC Chairman:

Chiquita Brooks-LaSure, Administrator Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop C2-21-16 Baltimore, Maryland, 21244-1850

Dr. Aditi Mallick, M.D., Chief Medical Officer Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop C2-21-16 Baltimore, Maryland, 21244-1850

Kitty Marx Director, CMCS Division of Tribal Affairs Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 7500 Security Boulevard, Mail Stop C2-21-16

IHS Headquarters Indian Health Services Office of the Director 5600 Fishers Lane, Mail Stop 08E37A Rockville, MD 20857

Presenter(s): Wayne Claw, Director, Navajoland Nursing Home, Inc.

Dr. Jill Jim, Executive Director, Navajo Department of Health Loya Henderson, Attorney, Office of Legislative Counsel

Dana Bobroff, Chief Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative Counsel

Michelle Begay Nakai, Attorney, Navajo Department of Justice

m: s: v: not voting:

- 6. **NEW BUSINESS**: None
- 7. OLD BUSINESS: None
- 8. CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT NEXT MEETING(S):

m: s: v: Not Voting:

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.